BID NOTICE TO NEWSPAPERS

You are hereby invited to submit a sealed bid until 4:00 p.m., Friday-May 31, 2024, requesting to serve as the Official Journal for the Town of St. Francisville Board of Aldermen.

The Town of St. Francisville Board of Aldermen will select an Official Journal on Tuesday June 11, 2024, at 5:30 p.m. to serve for a period of one year, commencing July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025. The newspaper selected as the Official Journal shall have been published in an office physically located in the Parish for a period of five years pending its selection as Official Journal. The newspaper shall publish all minutes, ordinances, resolutions, and other official proceedings of the Town of St. Francisville in 8/9-point type set.

TOWN OF ST. FRANCISVILLE Robert "Bobee" Leake, Mayor